
May 22nd 2025
Jahnstadion
Regensburg

SOFT LANDING

Welcome Address

Dr. Corina Apachiţe (Continental AG): “From Curiosity to 
Leadership: My Journey in AI and the Road Ahead”

WiDS 2025 Summary

Get-together

Goodbye

Dr. Kaja Balzereit (Hochschule Bielefeld): “The Role of Causality 
in Autonomous Fault Handling for Cyber-Physical Production 
Systems”

Dr. Sarah Henni (E.ON): “AI & Data Challenges in the Energy 
Sector”

Dr. Kata Vuk (University of Regensburg): “Interpretable Machine 
Learning: Why It Matters and How It Can Impact Healthcare”

Polizeipräsidium Oberpfalz: „Herausforderungen und Chancen: 
Künstliche Intelligenz trifft Polizeiarbeit“

Lightning Round

Poster Session (& COFFEE)

09:00 a.m.

09:30 a.m.

09:40 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

01:00 p.m.

01:40 p.m.

03:00 p.m.

03:40 p.m.

04:20 p.m.

04:30 p.m.

06:30 p.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:00 noon LUNCHBREAK

COFFEEBREAK



This conference shows the exciting work being 
done by women in the field of data science. 

We cordially invite everyone to attend!

www.wids-regensburg.de

SUPPORTED BY

Register now

5 
Years


