

Regensburg

May 22nd 2025

Jahnstadion Regensburg



09:00 a.m.	SOFT LANDING
09:30 a.m.	Welcome Address
09:40 a.m.	Dr. Sarah Henni (E.ON): "Al & Data Challenges in the Energy Sector"
10:20 a.m.	Dr. Kata Vuk (University of Regensburg): "Interpretable Machine Learning: Why It Matters and How It Can Impact Healthcare"
11:00 a.m.	COFFEEBREAK
11:20 a.m.	Dr. Kaja Balzereit (Hochschule Bielefeld): "The Role of Causality in Autonomous Fault Handling for Cyber-Physical Production Systems"
12:00 noon	LUNCHBREAK
01:00 p.m.	Lightning Round
01:40 p.m.	Poster Session (& COFFEE)
03:00 p.m.	Polizeipräsidium Oberpfalz: "Herausforderungen und Chancen: Künstliche Intelligenz trifft Polizeiarbeit"
03:40 p.m.	Dr. Corina Apachiţe (Continental AG): "From Curiosity to Leadership: My Journey in Al and the Road Ahead"
04:20 p.m.	WiDS 2025 Summary

Get-together

Goodbye





This conference shows the exciting work being done by women in the field of data science.

We cordially invite everyone to attend!

SUPPORTED BY























